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Search Criteria: VIDEO SOURCE: *AUN*

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_ACVBATHENS AJ  UN ATHENS COUNTY CONVENTION & VISIT  00:15:00 09/28/15 SMTWTFS
AUN_ACVBATHENS 0000/00 ANTIQUES ROADSHOW INTRO 10/27/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/15/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2319#
Mon 07/22/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2320#

This item appeared 2 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_FABRICSHOP AJ  UN THE FABRIC SHOP 00:15:00 02/18/17 SMTWTFS

AUN_FABR | CSHOP 0000/00 07/27/19  YYYYYYY

Sat 07/06/2019 at 13:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #2908H
Sat 07/06/2019 at 13:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #2908H
Sat 07/13/2019 at 13:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3401H
Sat 07/13/2019 at 13:58:02:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3401H
Sat 07/20/2019 at 13:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3402H
Sat 07/20/2019 at 13:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3402H
Sat 07/27/2019 at 13:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3403H
Sat 07/27/2019 at 13:57:59:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING #3403H

This item appeared 8 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_MORGAN0317 AJ  UN MORGAN COUNTY CONVENTION & VISIT  00:15:00 10/22/17 SMTWTFS

AUN_MORGANO0317

0000/00

SPRING/SUMMER 2017

08/25/19  YYYYYYY

Fri 07/26/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2020H
Sat 07/27/2019 at 21:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4209H
Sun 07/28/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4841#

This item appeared 3 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_FLOOR0817 AJ  UN CARPET ONE FLOOR & MOORE 00:15:00 09/03/17 SMTWTFS

AUN_FLOOR0817 0000/00 08/31/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/01/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1927#

Mon 07/01/2019 at 21:56:46:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1927#

Wed 07/03/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4502#

Fri 07/05/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: BIG PACIFIC #102H

Sat 07/06/2019 at 19:59:29:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #301H

Sun 07/07/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DOWNTON ABBEY SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4404H
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Mon 07/08/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2323#

Tue 07/09/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3104#
Thu 07/11/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: JOHN GLENN: A LIFE OF SERVICE #000H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #20710H

Sun 07/14/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DOWNTON ABBEY SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4405H
Sun 07/14/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PROFESSOR T #104H

Mon 07/15/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1928#

Thu 07/18/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CIVIL WAR #101H

Sat 07/20/2019 at 21:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS PREVIEWS: COUNTRY MUSIC #000H

Sun 07/21/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DOWNTON ABBEY SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4406H
Mon 07/22/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POV #3205#

Wed 07/24/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4612#

Fri 07/26/2019 at 20:29:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER #304H

Sat 07/27/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: KATE #405H

Sun 07/28/2019 at 18:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DOWNTON ABBEY SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4407H
Mon 07/29/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1825#

Tue 07/30/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3105#
Wed 07/31/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FARTHEST - VOYAGER IN SPACE #000#

This item appeared 24 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_BLKBRN0918 AJ  UN BLACKBURN HOME FURNISHINGS 00:15:00 09/11/18 SMTWTFS

AUN_BLKBRN0918 0000/00 08/31/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/01/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #309H
Mon 07/01/2019 at 16:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #207H

Mon 07/01/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2318#

Mon 07/01/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1927#

Tue 07/02/2019 at 10:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SESAME STREET #4808H

Tue 07/02/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ODD SQUAD #230H

Tue 07/02/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FRONTLINE #3510H

Thu 07/04/2019 at 07:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PINKALICIOUS & PETERRIFIC #131H
Fri 07/05/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #311H
Fri 07/05/2019 at 16:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #101H

Fri 07/05/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2005H

Sat 07/06/2019 at 08:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NATURE CAT #115H

Sun 07/07/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #106H

Sun 07/07/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ENDEAVOUR SEASON 6 ON MASTERPIECE #4927#
Sun 07/07/2019 at 22:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PROFESSOR T #103H

Mon 07/08/2019 at 09:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #211H
Mon 07/08/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ODD SQUAD #104H

Mon 07/08/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2323#

Tue 07/09/2019 at 10:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SESAME STREET #4802H

Thu 07/11/2019 at 07:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PINKALICIOUS & PETERRIFIC #122H
Thu 07/11/2019 at 16:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #139H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 08:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #112H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ODD SQUAD #230H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT YELLOWSTONE THAW #103H

Sat 07/13/2019 at 08:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #113H

Sat 07/13/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #302H

Sun 07/14/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #139H
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Sun 07/14/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4928#
Mon 07/15/2019 at 09:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #306H
Mon 07/15/2019 at 15:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: MOLLY OF DENALI PREMIERE #000H
Mon 07/15/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2319#

Tue 07/16/2019 at 10:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #125H
Tue 07/16/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #311H

Tue 07/16/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4518#

Wed 07/17/2019 at 08:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: MOLLY OF DENALI #104H

Thu 07/18/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #107H

Thu 07/18/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CIVIL WAR #101H

Fri 07/19/2019 at 15:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: MOLLY OF DENALI PREMIERE #000H
Fri 07/19/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WASHINGTON WEEK #5903H

Sat 07/20/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #513H

Sat 07/20/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4408H

Sun 07/21/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4929#
Sun 07/21/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: YOU ARE CORDIALLY INVITED #101H
Mon 07/22/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2320#

Tue 07/23/2019 at 07:59:44:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SESAME STREET #4810H

Tue 07/23/2019 at 16:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #510H

Wed 07/24/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #116H

Wed 07/24/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4612#

Thu 07/25/2019 at 09:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #210H
Thu 07/25/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #132H

Fri 07/26/2019 at 08:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NATURE CAT #310H

Fri 07/26/2019 at 16:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #215H

Fri 07/26/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WASHINGTON WEEK #5904H

Sat 07/27/2019 at 08:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #116H

Sat 07/27/2019 at 22:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: KATE #405H

Sun 07/28/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4930#
Mon 07/29/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #115H

Mon 07/29/2019 at 16:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: WILD KRATTS #511H

Mon 07/29/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2321#

Wed 07/31/2019 at 09:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LET'S GO LUNA! #122H

Wed 07/31/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANCIENT SKIES #102#

This item appeared 61 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_MPORT0918 AJ  UN MARK PORTER AUTOPLEX 00:15:00 10/01/18 SMTWTFS

AUN_MPORT0918 0000/00 08/31/19  YYYYYYY

Tue 07/02/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FRONTLINE #3510H

Thu 07/04/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

Fri 07/05/2019 at 20:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER #301H
Sat 07/06/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ARTHUR & GEORGE ON MASTERPIECE #4572H
Sun 07/07/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4838#
Tue 07/09/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3104#
Thu 07/11/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SPACE CHASE USA #000H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT YELLOWSTONE THAW #103H

Sat 07/13/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4202H

Sun 07/14/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4839#

Tue 07/16/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4518#



Report date: 08/01/2019
Report time: 11:13:53
Search Criteria: VIDEO SOURCE: *AUN*
Wed
Fri
Sat

Sun

07/17/2019
07/19/2019
07/20/2019
07/21/2019
07/23/2019
07/25/2019
07/26/2019
07/27/2019
07/28/2019
07/29/2019
07/30/2019

20:
at 20:
at 19:
at 21:
at 21:
at 19:
at 21:
at 21:
at 19:
at 19:
at 21:

145
:30:
145
145
145
:30:
145
145
145
:30:
145

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:
00:15:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

at for
for
for
for
Tue for
Thu
Fr

Sat

Sun

for
for
for
for
Mon for

Tue for

WOUB-DT

From: 07/01/2019 To: 07/31/2019

201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB

on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on

This item appeared 22 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title
AUN_HOLZER AJ  UN HOLZER HEALTH
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8 DAYS: TO THE MOON AND BACK #000#
BIG PACIFIC #104H

8 DAYS: TO THE MOON AND BACK #000H
PROFESSOR T #105H

YEAR IN SPACE #000#

SONG OF THE MOUNTAINS #1403H
ROCKIES: KINGDOMS OF THE SKY #000H
AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4209H

POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4841#
ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2321#

BEYOND A YEAR IN SPACE #000#

Available Notes

DAYS

Length From/To

00:15:00 09/11/18 SMTWTFS
08/31/19  YYYYYYY

ATTACHED TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #225H
ATTACHED TO: CURIOUS GEORGE #404H

Available Notes

DAYS

Length From/To

00:15:00 01/07/19 SMTWTFS
07/04/19  YYYYYYY
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NOVA #4501#
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ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2318#

PBS NEWSHOUR #12602H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12604H

PBS PREVIEWS: COUNTRY MUSIC #000#
GREAT YELLOWSTONE THAW #102H
AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4305H
PROFESSOR T #103H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12607H
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on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3105#
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12610H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: BIG PACIFIC #103H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: KATE #403H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: STATE OF OHIO, THE #1928H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12611H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1928#
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4518#
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12614H
on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: BIG PACIFIC #104H

This item appeared 18 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.
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This item appeared 14 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source
Audio Source

CART

AUN_STEAKSHA19B
AUN_STEAKSHA19B

Tue 07/02/2019
Thu 07/04/2019
Fri 07/05/2019
Sat 07/06/2019
Sun 07/07/2019
Tue 07/09/2019
Wed 07/10/2019
Fri 07/12/2019
Sat 07/13/2019
Sun 07/14/2019
Tue 07/16/2019

0000/00

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

21

19:

21
21

19:
20:
22:
20:

21

19:
22:

:59:
59:
:59:
:59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
:59:
59:
59:

15:
30:
30:
30:
30:
15:
45
30:
15:
30:
45

AJ

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Title
Sub-Title

UN STEAK 'N SHAKE

for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on
on

201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB
201WOUB

00:15:00

ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED

00:15:00

ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED
ATTACHED

Available Notes
From/To DAYS
09/11/18 SMTWTFS
08/31/19 YYYYYYY

TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12602H

TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2003H
TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2005H
TO: DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD #120H
TO: SPLASH AND BUBBLES #124H
TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2007H
TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12609H

TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2010H
TO: WOODWRIGHT'S SHOP #3608H
TO: THIS OLD HOUSE HOUR #1702H
TO: POV #3204H

TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12613H

TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2013H

Available Notes
From/To DAYS
03/04/19 SMTWTFS HAD TO ADD A "B" BECAUSE THE
02/29/20 YYYYYYY K2 WOULDN'T DELETE OLD COPY

TO: FRONTLINE #3510H

TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

TO: GREAT YELLOWSTONE THAW #102H

TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4305H

TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERP|ECE #4838#
TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3104#
TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2008H

TO: BIG PACIFIC #103H

TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4202H

TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERP|ECE #4839#
TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2012H
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Wed 07/17/2019 at 22:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POV SHORTS #104H

Thu 07/18/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SONG OF THE MOUNTAINS #1402H

Fri 07/19/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #20715H

Sun 07/21/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PROFESSOR T #105H

Tue 07/23/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: YEAR IN SPACE #000#

Thu 07/25/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SONG OF THE MOUNTAINS #71403H

Fri 07/26/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ROCKIES: KINGDOMS OF THE SKY #00O0H
Sat 07/27/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4209H

Sun 07/28/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4841#
Tue 07/30/2019 at 21:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: BEYOND A YEAR IN SPACE #000#

Wed 07/31/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4614#

This item appeared 22 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_ACVBQUILT19 AJ  UN ATHENS CO. VISITOR'S BUREAU - QU  00:15:00 05/26/19 SMTWTFS

AUN_ACVBQUILT19  0000/00 08/31/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/01/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2318#

Tue 07/02/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: SECRETS OF THE DEAD #1801#

Thu 07/04/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

Thu 07/04/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

Sat 07/06/2019 at 19:59:44:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #301H

Sat 07/06/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: KATE #402H

Sun 07/07/2019 at 20:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ENDEAVOUR SEASON 6 ON MASTERPIECE #4927#
Mon 07/08/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2323#

Thu 07/11/2019 at 22:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2009H

Fri 07/12/2019 at 20:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER #302H

Sat 07/13/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #302H

Sun 07/14/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4928#
Wed 07/17/2019 at 22:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2013H

Fri 07/19/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: HIMALAYA: KINGDOMS OF THE SKY #000H

Sat 07/20/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: 8 DAYS: TO THE MOON AND BACK #0O0O0H

Sun 07/21/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4929#
Wed 07/24/2019 at 20:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: NOVA #4612#

Fri 07/26/2019 at 20:29:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER #304H

Sat 07/27/2019 at 19:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #303H

Sat 07/27/2019 at 22:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: KATE #405H

Sun 07/28/2019 at 20:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4930#
Mon 07/29/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2321#

This item appeared 22 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_LANFEST19 AJ  UN LANCASTER FESTIVAL 2019 00:15:00 05/26/19 SMTWTFS
AUN_LANFEST19 0000/00 07/14/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/01/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: POV #3203H

Tue 07/02/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ERIC IDLE'S THE ENTIRE UNIVERSE #000H
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Wed 07/03/2019 at 19:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: MISSISSIPPI: RIVERS OF LIFE #103#

Thu 07/04/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CAPITOL FOURTH #2019H

Fri 07/05/2019 at 22:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2005H

Sat 07/06/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4305H

Sun 07/07/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: ENDEAVOUR SEASON 6 ON MASTERPIECE #4927#

Tue 07/09/2019 at 20:59:00:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3104#
Sat 07/13/2019 at 21:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: AUSTIN CITY LIMITS #4202H

This item appeared 9 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes

Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS

AUN_MUSKO0719 AJ  UN MUSKINGUM UNIVERSITY 00:15:00 07/11/19 SMTWTFS

AUN_MUSKO0719 0000/00 07/11/19  YYYYYYY

Thu 07/11/2019 at 20:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: JOHN GLENN: A LIFE OF SERVICE #000H
Thu 07/11/2019 at 21:56:47:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: JOHN GLENN: A LIFE OF SERVICE #000H

This item appeared 2 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_HMOVO0719 AJ  UN HERLIHY MOVING & STORAGE 00:15:00 07/22/19 SMTWTFS
AUN_HMOV0719 0000/00 09/27/19  YYYYYYY

Mon 07/22/2019 at 19:56:46:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12616H
Thu 07/25/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12619H
Fri 07/26/2019 at 18:59:30:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12620H
Tue 07/30/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12622H
Wed 07/31/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: PBS NEWSHOUR #12623H

This item appeared 5 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_LANCHORTV AJ  UN LANCASTER CHORALE 00:15:00 07/20/19 SMTWTFS
AUN_LANCHORTV 0000/00 07/20/19  YYYYYYY

Sat 07/20/2019 at 18:59:45:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LAWRENCE WELK SHOW #1648
Sat 07/20/2019 at 19:59:15:00 for 00:00:15:00 on 201WOUB ATTACHED TO: LAWRENCE WELK SHOW #1648

This item appeared 2 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.

Video Source CART Title Available Notes
Audio Source Tape/Cut  Type Sub-Title Length From/To DAYS
AUN_BUCKHILL19 AJ  UN BUCKEYE HILLS REGIONAL COUNCIL 00:15:00 07/22/19 SMTWTFS

AUN_BUCKHILL19 0000/00 08/30/19  YYYYYYY
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This item appeared 50 times between 07/01/2019 and 07/31/2019.
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PBS NEWSHOUR #12616H

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2320#

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #2320#

POV SHORTS #201H

AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2016H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12617H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12617H

CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3104#
YEAR IN SPACE #000#

AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2017H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12618H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12618H

ANCIENT SKIES #101#

NOVA #4612#

NOVA #4613#

PBS NEWSHOUR #12619H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12619H

SONG OF THE MOUNTAINS #1403H

CIVIL WAR #102™

PBS NEWSHOUR #12620H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12620H

WASHINGTON WEEK #5904H

ANDES: KINGDOMS OF THE SKY #000H
ROCKIES: KINGDOMS OF THE SKY #000H
FRESH QUILTING #106H

CLASSIC GOSPEL #1313H

CLASSIC GOSPEL #1313H

LAWRENCE WELK SHOW #1649

LAWRENCE WELK SHOW #1649

GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #303H

GREAT BRITISH BAKING SHOW #304H

KATE #405H

TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE #2821H
POLDARK SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4841#
GRANTCHESTER SEASON 4 ON MASTERPIECE #4930#
QUEEN ELIZABETH'S SECRET AGENTS #101H
PBS NEWSHOUR #12621H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12621H

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1825#

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW #1825#

POV #3206H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12622H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12622H

CHASING THE MOON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE #3105#
BEYOND A YEAR IN SPACE #000#

AMANPOUR AND COMPANY #2022H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12623H

PBS NEWSHOUR #12623H

ANCIENT SKIES #102#

NOVA #4614#
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